PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

CITY OF GONZALES CITY COUNCIL

The City Council of the City of Gonzales, by this instrument, notifies the public of a PUBLIC HEARING on the following project that will be presented to the City Council for their consideration:

PUBLIC HEARING for early citizen input regarding the use of City Funds for Fiscal Year Beginning October 1, 2019 and ending September 30, 2020.

The City Council will hold a **Public Hearing May 9**, **2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the Gonzales City Hall, 820 St. Joseph St.,** to allow for public comment on the upcoming budget.

The City Council encourages citizens to participate in the public comment and public hearing stages of all City Council projects. Citizens unable to attend meetings may submit their views to Kristina Vega, City Secretary for the City of Gonzales, by mailing them to P.O. Box 547, Gonzales, TX 78629. For additional information, contact the City Secretary office at (830)-672-2815.

I certify that a copy of the May 9, 2019, Notice of Public Hearing was posted on the City Municipal	Building
bulletin board on the 15th day of April 2019, at 5:00 p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least	16 days
prior to the scheduled time of the meeting.	

Kristina Vega, City Secretary	